New Hampshive Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE
41915B

X-A005(318)

PROJECT: STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41915B

 FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
 X-A005(318)

 DATE BIDS OPEN:
 April 27, 2023, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK: Preservation response to stabilize various bridges from scour.

COMPLETION DATE: November 01, 2024

LOCATION: District 2, Grafton, District 1, District 3

Awarded To: LATULIPPE CONSTRUCTION,

M.E.

Award Date:

979 Route 25 Rumney, NH 03266

Amount: \$905,725.00 Certified by: WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
LATULIPPE CONSTRUCTION, M.E.	\$905,725.00	А
979 Route 25 , RUMNEY NH 03266		
PIPER, R. M. INC.	\$959,405.00	В
141 SMITH BRIDGE ROAD, PLYMOUTH NH 03264		
SICARD INC, J P	\$1,047,620.00	С
234 GLOVER ROAD, BARTON VT 05822		



STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE 41915B X-A005(318)

				F	PS&E		NSTRUCTION, M.E. Route 25 y, NH 03266	141 SMITH	R. M. INC. BRIDGE ROAD TH, NH 03264
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	190.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00
203.3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	45.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,085.00	\$40.00	\$43,400.00	\$25.00	\$27,125.00	\$30.00	\$32,550.00
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
209.51	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR RETAINING WALLS	CY	30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	265.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$50.00	\$13,250.00
304.401	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	410.00	\$55.00	\$22,550.00	\$42.00	\$17,220.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00
500.0201	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
500.0202	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
500.0203	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
583.5	RIPRAP, CLASS V	CY	45.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00
583.7	RIPRAP, CLASS VII	CY	400.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
583.9	RIPRAP, CLASS IX	CY	1,320.00	\$105.00	\$138,600.00	\$45.00	\$59,400.00	\$95.00	\$125,400.00
584.	ROCK FILLED GALVANIZED WIRE MESH BOXES	CY	20.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
593.121	GEOTEXTILE; SUBSUR DRAIN CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	1,495.00	\$5.00	\$7,475.00	\$5.00	\$7,475.00	\$4.00	\$5,980.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00



STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE 41915B X-A005(318)

					PS&E		LATULIPPE CONSTRUCTION, M.E. 979 Route 25 Rumney, NH 03266		R, R. M. INC. I BRIDGE ROAD JTH, NH 03264
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	950.00	\$45.00	\$42,750.00	\$45.00	\$42,750.00	\$55.00	\$52,250.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	365.00	\$75.00	\$27,375.00	\$60.00	\$21,900.00	\$40.00	\$14,600.00
645.481	WOOD CHIPS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	CY	345.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$30.00	\$10,350.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,360.00	\$5.00	\$11,800.00	\$6.00	\$14,160.00	\$8.00	\$18,880.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,360.00	\$4.00	\$9,440.00	\$4.00	\$9,440.00	\$3.00	\$7,080.00
645.7201	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
645.7202	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
645.7203	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
645.73	FINAL STREAM DIVERSION AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN	U	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
645.731	MONITORING FSD&EC PLAN	HR	80.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	4,510.00	\$2.00	\$9,020.00	\$3.00	\$13,530.00	\$3.00	\$13,530.00
647.1	нимиѕ	CY	450.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
650.201	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
650.202	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
650.203	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00
1008.51	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - MISC. LANDSCAPE TREATMENT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
			Totals:	\$975,685.00		\$905,725.00		\$959,40	
			Alt. Totals:						

Totals:

\$975,685.00

\$905,725.00

\$959,405.00



STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE 41915B X-A005(318)

				F	PS&E		D INC, J P DVER ROAD N, VT 05822		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

		T .	1					1
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$8,520.00	
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	190.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	
203.3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	45.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,085.00	\$40.00	\$43,400.00	\$45.00	\$48,825.00	
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$107.00	\$1,605.00	
209.51	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR RETAINING WALLS	CY	30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$107.00	\$3,210.00	
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	265.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$94.00	\$24,910.00	
304.401	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	410.00	\$55.00	\$22,550.00	\$60.00	\$24,600.00	
500.0201	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	
500.0202	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
500.0203	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,900.00	\$36,900.00	
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,580.00	\$20,580.00	
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$74,160.00	\$74,160.00	
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00	
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	
583.5	RIPRAP, CLASS V	CY	45.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	
583.7	RIPRAP, CLASS VII	CY	400.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$88.00	\$35,200.00	
583.9	RIPRAP, CLASS IX	CY	1,320.00	\$105.00	\$138,600.00	\$91.00	\$120,120.00	
584.	ROCK FILLED GALVANIZED WIRE MESH BOXES	CY	20.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	
593.121	GEOTEXTILE; SUBSUR DRAIN CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	1,495.00	\$5.00	\$7,475.00	\$2.00	\$2,990.00	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	



STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE 41915B X-A005(318)

				PS&E		234 GL	RD INC, J P OVER ROAD DN, VT 05822		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	950.00	\$45.00	\$42,750.00	\$52.00	\$49,400.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,610.00	\$36,610.00		
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	365.00	\$75.00	\$27,375.00	\$37.00	\$13,505.00		
645.481	WOOD CHIPS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	CY	345.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$66.00	\$22,770.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,360.00	\$5.00	\$11,800.00	\$7.00	\$16,520.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,360.00	\$4.00	\$9,440.00	\$4.00	\$9,440.00		
645.7201	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
645.7202	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
645.7203	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
645.73	FINAL STREAM DIVERSION AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN	U	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		
645.731	MONITORING FSD&EC PLAN	HR	80.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00		
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	4,510.00	\$2.00	\$9,020.00	\$2.00	\$9,020.00		
647.1	HUMUS	CY	450.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$28.00	\$12,600.00		
650.201	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00		
650.202	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		
650.203	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$147,310.00	\$147,310.00		
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00		
1008.51	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - MISC. LANDSCAPE TREATMENT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
	Totals:				\$975,685.00		\$1,047,620.00		

Alt. Totals:

Totals:

\$975,685.00

\$1,047,620.00



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE 41915B X-A005(318)

				A-Bidd	der	PS8	ŖΕ.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$700.00)
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	(\$3,800.00)
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	190.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	(\$5,700.00)
203.3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	45.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	(\$1,125.00)
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,085.00	\$25.00	\$27,125.00	\$40.00	\$43,400.00	(\$16,275.00)
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	15.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	(\$300.00)
209.51	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR RETAINING WALLS	CY	30.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	(\$1,200.00)
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	265.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$0.00
304.401	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	410.00	\$42.00	\$17,220.00	\$55.00	\$22,550.00	(\$5,330.00)
500.0201	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	(\$35,000.00)
500.0202	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	(\$125,000.00)
500.0203	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$40,000.00)
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00

Friday, April 28, 2023 Page 6 of 8



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE 41915B X-A005(318)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	kЕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
583.5	RIPRAP, CLASS V	CY	45.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	(\$1,575.00)
583.7	RIPRAP, CLASS VII	CY	400.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	(\$16,000.00)
583.9	RIPRAP, CLASS IX	CY	1,320.00	\$45.00	\$59,400.00	\$105.00	\$138,600.00	(\$79,200.00)
584.	ROCK FILLED GALVANIZED WIRE MESH BOXES	CY	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
593.121	GEOTEXTILE; SUBSUR DRAIN CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON- WOVEN	SY	1,495.00	\$5.00	\$7,475.00	\$5.00	\$7,475.00	\$0.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	950.00	\$45.00	\$42,750.00	\$45.00	\$42,750.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$30,000.00)
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	365.00	\$60.00	\$21,900.00	\$75.00	\$27,375.00	(\$5,475.00)
645.481	WOOD CHIPS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	CY	345.00	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,450.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,360.00	\$6.00	\$14,160.00	\$5.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,360.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,360.00	\$4.00	\$9,440.00	\$4.00	\$9,440.00	\$0.00
645.7201	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
645.7202	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,500.00)

Friday, April 28, 2023 Page 7 of 8



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE 41915B X-A005(318)

				A-Bid	der	PS8	ķ Е	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
645.7203	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
645.73	FINAL STREAM DIVERSION AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	(\$22,000.00)
645.731	MONITORING FSD&EC PLAN	HR	80.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	4,510.00	\$3.00	\$13,530.00	\$2.00	\$9,020.00	\$4,510.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	450.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,750.00
650.201	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,750.00
650.202	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,250.00
650.203	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$260,000.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00
1008.51	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - MISC. LANDSCAPE TREATMENT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$905,725.00 \$975,685.00 (\$69,960.00)

Friday, April 28, 2023 Page 8 of 8